(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	03352168	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Rathissh Dorairaj, Robert S. Keynton, Thomas J. Roussel, Mark M. Crain, Douglas J. Jackson, Kevin M. Walsh, John F. Naber, Richard P. Baldwin	Name: UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) Yes (X) No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2301 South Third Street	
(X) Assignment ( ) Merger  ( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name	Jouett Hall, Suite LL02 Louisville, KY 40208	
( ) Other	City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: September 28, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ( ) Yes (X) No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         <ul> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul> </li> <li>11/190,199</li> </ol>	execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attact	 hed? ( ) Yes (X ) No.	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: ( 1 )	
Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	(X) Enclosed	
2/20/2006 DBYRNE 00000076 11190199 1 FC:8021 (40.00 OP)	( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.	
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500	Deposit account number:	
	07-2069	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ( ) Yes ( ) No		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is</li> </ol>	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	

Name of Person Signing

Steven P. Fallon

the original document.

Signature

December 12, 2006

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: (3)

2115.73939

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Rathissh Dorairaj, a citizen of India, residing at 2202 James Pirtle Court, Apt #2, Louisville, KY 40217; Robert S. Keynton, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4004 Fairfield Gardens Court, Louisville, KY 40245; Thomas J. Roussel, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5510 Sullivan Way, Louisville, KY 40229; Mark M. Crain, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6420 Meadow Oak Drive, Georgetown, IN 47122; Douglas J. Jackson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 63 Arbor Place, New Albany, IN 47150; Kevin M. Walsh, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 205 Mockingbird Gardens Drive, Louisville, KY 40207; John F. Naber, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10415 W. Highway 42, Goshen, KY 40026; and Richard P. Baldwin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1871 Trevilian Way, Louisville, KY 40205, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## CAPILLARY ELECTROPHORESIS SYSTEMS AND METHODS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on September 20, 2006, and accorded Serial No.11/524,357;

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., a not-for-profit corporation of the State of Kentucky having a place of business at 2301 South Third Street, Jouett Hall, Suite LL02, Louisville, KY 40208, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive rights, titles and interests to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their rights, titles and interests in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

PATENT REEL: 018717 FRAME: 0019 ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

		1.1 11
Date	9 28 26	
	•	Ratissh Dorairaj Rathissh
Date	9/28/06	_ Rel S. 9
		Robert S. Keynton
Date	9/28/06	Jones Pensso
		Thomas (. Roussel \
Date	9/24/06	mark Engr
		Mark M. Crain
Date _	9/28/06	
		Douglas J. Jackson
Date _	9/28/06	Kevin M. Walsh
		Kevin M. Walsh
Date _	9-28-06	- Shill har
		John Py Naber
Date _	9/28/06	Fichard Fold
	,	Richard P. Baldwin